## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 08-27-1998 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Case 118-8169/PCT/CIP To the Honorable Commissic rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 100807104 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) René Bruegger, Katharina Gennari Name: Red Cross Foundation Central Laboratory Blood Gerhard Hodler, Bernard Wuest Transfussion Service SRC Internal Address: AMG 2 F Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: CH-3000 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: Berne State: Switzerland ZIP: 4058 Execution Date: January 6, 1997 ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/813.219 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Michael W. Glynn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Novartis Corporation ☐ Enclosed Patent and Trademark Dept. Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. Street Address: 564 Morris Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901-1027 19-0134

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Hesna J. Pfeiffer Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,640

☐ Certificate of mailing on reverse side

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by desist account)

## ASSIGNMENT

I/We, René Bruegger, Katharina Gennari, Gerhard Hodler and Bernard Wuest,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to RED CROSS FOUNDATION CENTRAL LABORATORY BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE SRC, a foundation organised under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of CH-3000 Berne, Switzerland,, its successors and assigns, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

## LIQUID IMMUNOGLOBULIN FORMULATIONS

invented by me/us and described in the specification for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said RED CROSS FOUNDATION CENTRAL LABORATORY BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE SRC, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said RED CROSS FOUNDATION CENTRAL LABORATORY BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE SRC.

Signed this	CC	day of	There y	19 <i>97</i>	René Bruegger	
			gannah		Kene bluegger	Marine
					Katharina Gennari	
Signed this	()G	day of	January	19 44	Inhad	lidles
					Gerhard Hodler	
Signed this	OE	day of	Jarvan	19 ] †	Repord	Will
					Bernard Wuest	

RECORDED: 08/21/1998